. . 2005 2006 2007 Combined
NSSE Benchmark Questions - Seniors Mac | QC | Ext |Total| Mac | QC | Ext [Total| Mac | QC | Ext |[Total| Mac | QC | Ext |Total
Level of Academic Challenge 54.6954.77|58.00| 54.85|55.13[56.85|52.17| 55.18| 53.50| 54.14 [ 50.84 | 53.48| 54.59| 55.24 | 55.42 | 54.67
*Worked harder than you thought you could to meet an
instructor's standards or expectations 278 274295278273 283|288|274|261(269]|230]|261(272]276]| 283|273
Coursework emphasized: ANALYZING the basic
elements of an idea, experience, or theory, such as
examining a particular case or situation in depth and 3.10|3.14 336311316 315|294 3.16|3.01|291|3.00( 3.00| 3.10| 3.09 | 3.20 | 3.10
considering its components
“Coursework emphasized: SYNTHESIZING and
organizing ideas, information, or experiences into new, | 2.85| 290 | 3.15| 2.87 | 2.90| 3.00 | 2.63 | 2.90 [ 2.81 | 2.76 | 2.70 | 2.80 | 2.86 | 2.90 | 2.95 | 2.87
more complex interpretations and relationships
“Coursework emphasized: MAKING JUDGMENTS
about the value of information, arguments, or methods, | 2.86 | 2.81 | 3.05 | 2.86 | 2.97 | 2.85 | 2.94 | 2.96 | 2.87 | 2.91 | 2.80 | 2.87 | 2.90 | 2.84 | 2.98 | 2.90
such as examining how others gathered and interpreted
data and assessing the soundness of their conclusions
“Coursework emphasized: APPLYING theories or
concepts to practical problems or in new situations 3.17 314341318319 3.15|275( 3.18| 3.11| 3.06 | 280 | 3.10 | 3.16 | 3.12 | 3.15 | 3.16
*Number of assigned textbooks, books, or book-length
packs of course readings 3.0813.10]3.00(3.08|3.17]3.00|281(315]|3.16|294(270| 3.13| 3.13| 3.04 | 2.91| 3.11
*Number of written papers or reports of 20 PAGES OR
MORE 158 (154|158 157|152 (168|138 153|160 1.65| 1.30| 1.60 | 1.56 | 1.60 | 1.48 | 1.56
°Number of written papers or reports BETWEEN 5 AND
19 PAGES 2.66 | 256 | 2.66 | 2.65| 2.70 | 2.79 [ 256 | 2.70 | 2.78 | 2.35 | 2.20 | 2.73 | 2.70 | 2.58 | 2.56 | 2.69
*Number of written papers or reports of FEWER THAN 5
PAGES 341338300 339|337|328(256|334]|324(338|280)|324]|336(335][2.86]3.34
“Hours per 7-day week spent preparing for class
(studying, reading, writing, doing homework or lab work,
analyzing data, rehearsing, and other academic 3.85|3.96|389|386(381]|393|388(382|384]|430|450(3.89|3.83|4.03(3.98] 3.85
activities)
“Institutional emphasis: Spending significant amounts of
time studying and on academic work 2951298 (300|296 | 295|313 3.13| 297|292 3.09 330|294 | 294 | 3.04| 3.08]| 2.96
Active and Collaborative Learning 49.79149.72|50.83[49.83|51.61]51.46| 36.90(51.26| 49.90| 49.65( 42.86| 49.74| 50.46 | 50.20 | 46.43| 50.30
1 . . -
d.ASked.q“eS“onS'nC'assOrcont”b“tedmc'ass 311 3.05 | 2.98 | 3.00 | 3.07 | 3.29 | 2.69 | 3.08 | 3.08 | 3.38 | 2.67 | 3.10 | 3.09 | 3.19 | 2.87 | 3.09
iscussions
*Made a class presentation 2691279274 270| 280|306 (|231|281]|278|289|211|278]|275|289]|255]| 2.76
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T - -
Cvlzg(gdw'thOtherswdemsonprOJeCtSDUR'NG 258 | 2.67 | 274 | 2.60 | 2.61 | 2.69 | 2.31 | 2.61 | 2.56 | 251 | 2.33 | 2.55 | 2.59 | 2.64 | 2.58 | 2.59
*Worked with classmates OUTSIDE OF CLASS to
prepare class assignments 263 254|260 262|281 263]200|278| 272|241 | 233|268 271|253 2.42 | 2.69
“Tutored or taught other students (paid or voluntary) 1.871190(185] 187 195|177 138|193 |182|1.75(190]| 182|189 183 | 1.75| 1.88
Participated in a community-based project (e.g., service| | o |y o 13 g3 {5 7 | 1,76 | 149 | 1.44 | 1.74 | 1.72 | 161 | 1.70 | 1.72 | 175 | 170 | 1.72 | 1.75
learning) as part of a regular course ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ‘ ' ‘
"Discussed ideas from your readings or classes with
others outside of class (students, family members, co- 2.80| 274|295 2.80| 280|287 263|280 ]| 271|278 278| 272|278 279 2.85]| 2.78
workers, etc.)
Student-Faculty Interaction 50.34150.16]48.77(50.24151.35(44.26| 37.92(50.53|49.52|43.52| 48.50| 48.99150.52|47.03| 46.14 ] 50.07
lDiscussedgradesorassignmentswithaninstructor 291|293 3.00|292]299| 274263296 |291]|292(3.20| 291|294 | 287|294 | 2.93
T -
azf‘/'i';e)?abo“tcareerp'answ'thafac“'tymemberor 257 | 2.61| 220 | 2.56 | 250 | 2.17 | 1.88 | 2.54 | 2.52 | 2.22 | 2.60 | 2.49 | 2.57 | 2.40 | 2.24 | 2.54
"Discussed ideas from your readings or classes with
faculty members outside of class 2091 195|200|208]219|217]1.81| 218 | 211(206| 200 211 213|204 1.95]| 2.12
T . -
O?e;Oel;\r’Zi;;gr:f’é‘évé'rtft:r?n‘;rnirea'feEdbaCkfromfaC“'ty 2.98 | 3.07 | 3.03| 2.90 | 2.87 | 2.87 | 2.81 | 2.87 | 2.83 | 2.78 | 3.10 | 2.83 | 2.91 | 2.95 | 2.98 | 2.91
*Worked with faculty members on activities other than
coursework (committees, orientation, student life 2001 199|195]1199|207| 168|156 203|204 156]1.33|198] 203|180 1.77 | 2.00
activities, etc.)
*Work on a research project with a faculty member
outside of course or program requirements 0.160.14 ) 0.16 | 0.16 | 230 | 2.28 | 2.06 | 229 | 229 | 2.03| 2.11 | 2.26 | 1.41 | 1.14 | 0.92 | 1.37
Enriching Educational Experiences 35.69(31.11(34.67|35.17|35.90(32.32(31.80| 35.55|34.47(26.96 34.52| 33.84| 35.50( 30.60( 33.92| 35.02
*Used an electronic medium (listserv, chat group,
Internet, instant messaging, etc.) to discuss or complete | 2,75 3.02 | 2.98 | 2.79 | 2.90 | 2.98 | 2.81 [ 291 | 2.68 | 264 | 3.40 | 2.69 | 2.79 | 2.93 | 3.00 | 2.81
an assignment
*Had serious conversations with students of a different
race or ethnicity than your own 2571248 | 250 255|265 249|238 | 264 | 251|228 | 2.67 | 249 | 258 | 244 | 249 | 2.57
“Had serious conversations with students who are very
different from you in terms of their religious beliefs, 269|258 (265268274 243|238 271|266 242|256 264|270 250|257 | 268
political opinions, or personal values
T - - — -
ef(f‘eitlfﬁgQ:i?j?;’;';'%E;%irt'ence co-op 0.47 | 0.33 | 0.42 | 0.45 | 3.06 | 3.00 | 2.75 | 3.05 | 3.08 | 2.52 | 2.67 | 3.03 | 1.99 | 1.55 | 1.33 | 1.93
*Community service or volunteer work 063|060 053062324 (3.04(331(323|3.17|279]|3.11]|3.14]2.14]1.76| 1.60| 2.09
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*Participate in a learning community or some other
formal program where groups of students take two or 228|218 1.78| 226 | 228 | 2.18 | 1.78 | 2.26
more classes together
“Foreign (additional) language coursework 0.21(011]|1026(0.20]| 242|230 213|241 |234|203|189(230]149|1.14(0.97 | 1.44
“Study abroad 0.06 | 0.05 | 0.08 | 0.06 | 2.09 | 2.04 | 2.06 | 2.08 | 2.08 | 1.70 | 1.78 | 2.04 | 1.25| 0.96 | 0.83 | 1.21
4Independentstudyorself-de:~:igned major 0.23]10.14(0.18(0.22| 231 270| 3.38| 236|230 266]|3.00|235(145|1.38| 1.42| 1.44
*Culminating senior experience (capstone course, senior
project or thesis, comprehensive exam, etc.) 0.14(0.11]|0.16 | 0.14 | 246 | 233 2.06 | 244 239| 191|189 2.34| 1.48| 1.12 | 0.89 | 1.43
“Hours per 7-day week spent participating in co-
curricular activities (organizations, campus publications,
student government, fraternity or sorority, intercollegiate 228 (196|197 | 224|254 167 1.75|246| 257 (1.33]| 120|243 (244|175 1.79| 2.36
or intramural sports, etc.)
“Institutional emphasis: Encouraging contact among
students from different economic, social, and racial or 239(231]|251|1239|255] 216|250 253|249 (250]| 250|249 (247|231 | 251 | 2.46
ethnic backgrounds
Supportive Campus Environment 59.74(57.35|62.94|59.64(61.51]59.81|54.69(61.23|59.72|57.55|63.33| 59.63 | 60.39|58.10(| 60.84 | 60.21
°Quality: Your relationships with other students 564|554 |581|564]571|600(581|573|5.76|594(540|5.77|5.69| 5.76 | 5.75 | 5.70
6Quality: Your relationships with faculty members 560 | 562 | 554|560 | 557|580]|5.19| 558|554 | 564|590 | 556]| 558|568 5.51 | 5.58
‘Quality: Your relationships with administrative
personnel and offices 484 5.09| 497|487 | 489|489 456|488 | 4.84| 497 | 6.10( 488 | 4.86 | 5.01 | 5.05 | 4.88
T — —
té”ﬁgf;t;%rfjalsSg@gﬁ;ﬁ'ﬂgf’ytheS“pportyou need | 5 95| 2.75 | 3.06 | 2.94 | 2.99 | 2.91 | 2.81 | 2.98 | 2.89 | 3.13 | 3.10 | 2.01 | 2.95 | 287 | 3.00 | 2.95
“Institutional emphasis: Helping you cope with your non-
academic responsibilities (work, family, etc.) 201 (181217199 212)191|169(210|201(1.69]| 210|198 2.05]| 1.82| 2.03| 2.03
“Institutional emphasis: Providing the support you need
to thrive socially 226 (215|246 | 226 (237|204 2.06|234|229|184|200|225(231]2.06]| 2.28| 2.29

“During the current school year, about how often have you done each of the following? 1=never, 2=sometimes, 3=often, 4=very often
2During the current school year, how much has your coursework emphasized the following mental activities? 1=very litte, 2=some, 3=quite a bit, 4=very much
3During the current school year, about how much reading and writing have you done? 1=none, 2=1-4, 3=5-10, 4=11-20, 5=more than 20
“Which of the following have you done or do you plan to do before you graduate from your institution? 1=done, thus the mean is the proportion responding "done"
*What best represents the quality of relationships with people at your institution? 1=unfriendly, unsupportive, sense of alienation to 7=friendly, supportive, sense of belonging
®What best represents the quality of relationships with people at your institution? 1=unavailable, unhelpful, unsympathetic to 7=available, helpful, sympathetic
"What best represents the quality of relationships with people at your institution? 1=unhelpful, inconsiderate, rigid to 7=helpful, considerate, flexible
8About how many hours do you spend in a typical 7-day week doing each of the following? 1=0 hrs/wk, 2=1-5 hrs/wk, 3=6-10 hrs/wk, 4=11-15 hrs/wk, 5=16-20 hrs/wk, 6=21-25 hrs/wk, 7=26-30 hrs/wk, 8=more

than 30 hrs/wk

°To what extent does your institution emphasize each of the following? 1=very little, 2=some, 3=quite a bit, 4=very much




